
  

 

 Contacting the Council:  Switchboard 01782 717717 .  Text 07800 140048  

Email webmaster@newcastle-staffs.gov.uk.  www.newcastle-staffs.gov.uk 

Castle House 
Barracks Road 
Newcastle-under-Lyme 
Staffordshire 

ST5 1BL 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Protection Sub-Committee 
 

AGENDA 

 
 

PART 1 – OPEN AGENDA 

 
1 APOLOGIES    

2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST    

 To receive declarations of interest from Members on items included in this agenda. 
 

3 DISCLOSURE OF EXEMPT INFORMATION    

 To resolve that the public be excluded from the meeting during consideration of the 
attached report, because it is likely that there will be disclosure of exempt information as 
defined in paragraphs 1, 2 and 7 in Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 
1972. 
 

4 LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 
1976   

(Pages 3 - 14) 

 Driver –  GSR 
 

5 LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 
1976   

(Pages 15 - 42) 

 Driver – IA 
 

6 LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 
1976   

(Pages 43 - 60) 

 Driver - SCL 
 

7 LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 
1976   

(Pages 61 - 86) 

 Driver - AHA 
 

Date of 
meeting 
 

Wednesday, 18th November, 2020 

Time 
 

2.00 pm 

Venue 
 

Virtual Meeting - Conference 

Contact Denise French 742211 

 

PLEASE BE IN ATTENDANCE THIRTY MINUTES BEFORE COMMENCEMENT TIME FOR PRE-MEETING 

Public Document Pack

mailto:webmaster@newcastle-staffs.gov.uk


  

8 LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 
1976   

(Pages 87 - 120) 

 Driver - IM 
 

9 URGENT BUSINESS    

 To consider any business which is urgent within the meaning of Section 100(B)4 of the 
Local Government Act. 
 

 
Members: Councillors Silvia Burgess, John Cooper, Julie Cooper and Ruth Wright 

 
 
Members of the Council: If you identify any personal training/development requirements from any of  the 
items included in this agenda or through issues raised during the meeting, please bring them to the 
attention of the Democratic Services Officer at the close of the meeting. 

 
Meeting Quorums :- 16+= 5 Members; 10-15=4 Members; 5-9=3 Members; 5 or less = 2 Members. 

 
SUBSTITUTE MEMBER SCHEME (Appendix 9, Section 4 of Constitution) 

 
 The Constitution provides for the appointment of Substitute members to attend Committees.  The 

named Substitutes for this meeting are listed below:-  
  
  

Substitute Members:   
 
 If you are unable to attend this meeting and wish to appoint a Substitute to attend in your place you 

need to: 
 

 Identify a Substitute member from the list above who is able to attend on your behalf 

 Notify the Chairman of the Committee (at least 24 hours before the meeting is due to take 
place) NB Only 2 Substitutes per political group are allowed for each meeting and your 
Chairman will advise you on whether that number has been reached 

 
Officers will be in attendance prior to the meeting for informal discussions on agenda items. 
 

 



Document is Restricted

Page 3

Agenda Item 4
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 7

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 9

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 13

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 15

Agenda Item 5
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 21

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 25

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 27

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 31

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 35

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 39

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 41

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 43

Agenda Item 6
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 49

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 51

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 53

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 55

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 61

Agenda Item 7
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 67

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 71

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 77

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 79

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 81

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 87

Agenda Item 8
By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 93

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 99

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 107

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 113

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 115

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 117

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act - 1976
	1 Mr GSR - App A
	1 Mr GSR - App B
	1 Mr GSR - App C

	5 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act - 1976
	2 IA - App A
	2 IA - App B
	2 IA - App C
	2 IA - App D
	2 IA - App E
	2 IA - App F
	2 IA - App G

	6 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act - 1976
	3 SCL - App A
	3 SCL - App B
	3 SCL - App C
	3 SCL - App D

	7 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act - 1976
	4 Mr AHA - Appendix A
	4 Mr AHA - Appendix B
	4 Mr AHA - Appendix C
	4 Mr AHA - Appendix D
	4 Mr AHA - Appendix E

	8 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act - 1976
	5 Mr IM - Appendix A
	5 Mr IM - Appendix B
	5 Mr IM - Appendix C
	5 Mr IM - Appendix D
	5 Mr IM - Appendix E
	5 Mr IM - Appendix F




Minutes of the meeting


Public Protection Sub-Committee - 18/11/20 

1 

PUBLIC PROTECTION SUB-COMMITTEE 
 

Wednesday, 18th November, 2020 
Time of Commencement: 2.00 pm 

 
 
Present: Councillor Ruth Wright (Chair) 
 
Councillors: Silvia Burgess 

 
John Cooper 
 

Julie Cooper 
 

 
Officers: Matthew Burton Licensing Administration Team 

Manager 
 Geoff Durham Mayor's Secretary / Member 

Support Officer 
 Anne-Marie Pollard Solicitor 
 Melanie Steadman Licensing Officer 
 
 
Note: In line with Government directions on staying at home during the current stage 
of the CV-19 pandemic, this meeting was conducted by video conferencing in 
accordance with the Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) 
(Flexibility of Local Authority Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) 
Regulations 2020. 
 

1. APOLOGIES  
 
There were no apologies. 
 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
There were no declarations of interest stated. 
 

3. DISCLOSURE OF EXEMPT INFORMATION  
 
Resolved:-  That the public be excluded from the meeting during 

consideration if the following matter because it is likely that 
there will be disclosure of exempt information as defined in 
paragraphs 1,2 and 7 contained within Part 1 of Schedule 12A 
of the Local Government Act, 1972 

 
4. LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 1976  

 
The Sub-Committee considered a Dual Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver’s 
Licence following concerns about the meeting of the Council’s criteria for a licensed 
driver. 
 
GSR was represented by GC who spoke on his behalf. 
 
After very careful consideration of the information from the Council’s Licensing 
Officer and representations from GC and GSR, the Sub-Committee agreed as 
follows: 
 
Resolved: (i) That the license be allowed to continue with the condition 



Public Protection Sub-Committee - 18/11/20 
 

2 

that the driver must take and pass the Council’s Knowledge 
Test within six months, at which time the driver would be 
brought back to this committee.  The driver was advised to 
book onto the next available appointment and informed that 
should the issue not improve at the end of the six month’s 
period the Driver’s Licence could be revoked.  

 
5. LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 1976  

 
The Sub Committee considered a complaint received in relation to a current Dual 
licensed driver.  The question arose because complaints about a Driver’s behaviour 
fell within the requirements of the Council’s licensing policy. 
 
IA was given the opportunity to address the Committee. 
 
The Sub Committee gave careful consideration to the details of the complaint 
 
Resolved:  That IA’s Dual Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver’s 

Licence be suspended for two weeks and a stern warning be given 
that it is the driver’s responsibility to be aware of the conditions 
attached to the Driver’s Licence. 

 
6. LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 1976  

 
The Sub Committee considered the question of whether an application for a renewal 
of a Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence should be granted.  The question arose 
because it became evident during the application process that the proprietor had 
provided an MOT document that had been doctored to amend the expiry date.   
 
After very careful consideration of information from the Council’s Licensing Officer 
and representations from SCL, the Sub Committee agreed as follows: 
 
Resolved:  That the renewal application for a Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence 

be granted. 
 

7. LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 1976  
 
The Sub Committee considered the question of whether a renewal application for a 
Dual Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver’s licence should be granted. 
 
The question arose because a conviction had been revealed during the application 
process which fell within the Council’s guidelines for the relevance of convictions.   
 
AHA was not in attendance at the meeting but had asked for the application to be 
heard.  
 
After very careful consideration of information from the Council’s Licensing Officer, 
the Sub Committee agreed as follows: 
 
Resolved:  That the application for the renewal of a Dual Hackney Carriage and 

Private Hire Driver’s licence be granted together with a warning 
regarding future forms being filled out correctly and to  
beware of the propensity for speeding. 

 
8. LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT - 1976  



Public Protection Sub-Committee - 18/11/20 

3 

 
The Sub Committee considered the question of whether a renewal application for a 
Dual Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Driver’s licence should be granted. 
 
The question arose because of several incorrect declarations within the renewal 
application form and a conviction had been revealed during the application process 
which fell within the Council’s guidelines for the relevance of convictions.   
 
IM was represented by GC who spoke on his behalf.  
 
After very careful consideration of information from the Council’s Licensing Officer, 
the Sub Committee agreed as follows: 
 
Resolved:  That the application for the renewal of a Dual Hackney Carriage and 

Private Hire Driver’s licence be granted together with a warning that it 
was the driver’s responsibility to ensure that all forms were filled out 
correctly. 

 
9. URGENT BUSINESS  

 
There was no urgent business. 
 
 

Councillor Ruth Wright 
Chair 

 
 

Meeting concluded at 5.05 pm 
 


